

**PURCHASE AWARD DESCRIPTION**

Domestic Bakery Flour and Wheat Flour Products PCA 2000006751, February 14, 2020.

THE USDA/Agricultural Marketing Service/Commodity Procurement Program (CPP) hereby announces the award of Solicitation 2000006751, Solicitation Description 12-3J14-20-B-0252 The following commodities were purchased in support of USDA/Domestic Food Distribution Programs (Domestic Programs). The commodities were purchased for delivery April, May, and June 2020.

No offers received for 1,755,000 pounds of bakery and wheat flours products.

The Contracting Officer will not consider any additional or further offers under Solicitation 2000006751. CPP extends our appreciation to all bidders for showing an interest in supplying agricultural commodities for USDA/Domestic Programs.

Questions and additional information may be obtained from the USDA/AMS/CPP-Domestic Commodity Procurement Division, PO Box 420205, Kansas City, Missouri 64141-6205  
 Clyde King, Contracting Officer's Representative - Telephone 816-926-2610.

Number of Offers/Quotes(Vendor Responses) received: 4

**PURCHASE SUMMARY**

Material	Total Qty	UOM	Price Range	Total Dollars
FLOUR ALL PURP ENRCH BLCH BAG-8/5 LB	2,056,320.000	LB	\$0.2000 - \$0.2950	\$ 459,309.06
FLOUR BAKER HARD WHT BLCH-BULK	90,000.000	LB	\$0.1854 - \$0.1854	\$ 16,686.00
FLOUR BAKER HARD WHT UNBLCH-BULK	1,125,000.000	LB	\$0.2154 - \$0.2154	\$ 242,325.00
FLOUR BAKER HEARTH UNBLCH-BULK	405,000.000	LB	\$0.2209 - \$0.2209	\$ 89,464.50
FLOUR BREAD-BULK	450,000.000	LB	\$0.2100 - \$0.2100	\$ 94,500.00
FLOUR HIGH GLUTEN BAG-50 LB	43,200.000	LB	\$0.2703 - \$0.2703	\$ 11,676.96
FLOUR WHITE WHOLE WHEAT 100% BAG-8/5 LB	440,000.000	LB	\$0.2275 - \$0.2800	\$ 110,460.00
FLOUR WHITE WHOLE WHEAT BLEND BAG-25 LB	43,200.000	LB	\$0.2110 - \$0.2110	\$ 9,115.20
FLOUR WHOLE WHEAT BAG-50 LB	43,200.000	LB	\$0.2015 - \$0.2015	\$ 8,704.80
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>4,695,920.000</b>	<b>LB</b>		<b>\$ 1,042,241.52</b>

**PURCHASE DETAILS**

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
ARDENT MILLS, LLC						
Jill Barnes						
Denver, CO 80202-1847						
Business Types : Large						



Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
			240	HATFIELD, PA	45,000.000	LB \$	0.2209
			250	HATFIELD, PA	45,000.000	LB \$	0.2209
			<b>Subtotal</b>		405,000.000	LB	
			FLOUR HIGH GLUTEN BAG-50 LB				
			440	YORK, PA	43,200.000	LB \$	0.2703
			<b>Subtotal</b>		43,200.000	LB	
			<b>Contract Total</b>		448,200.000	LB \$	101,141.46
12-3J14-20-C-1129 4100019487		Ogden, UT	FLOUR BAKER HARD WHT BLCH-BULK				
			110	WEST JORDAN, UT	45,000.000	LB \$	0.1854
			120	WEST JORDAN, UT	45,000.000	LB \$	0.1854
			<b>Subtotal</b>		90,000.000	LB	
			<b>Contract Total</b>		90,000.000	LB \$	16,686.00
<b>Contractor Total</b>					988,200.000	LB \$	212,327.46

**PANHANDLE MILLING, LLC**  
**4805 Fm 809**  
**Dawn, TX 79025**  
**Business Types : Small**

12-3J14-20-C-1126 4100019484		DAWN, TX	FLOUR ALL PURP ENRCH BLCH BAG-8/5 LB				
			520	Nampa, ID	42,840.000	LB \$	0.2245
			520	Nampa, ID	42,840.000	LB \$	0.2245
			530	Nampa, ID	42,840.000	LB \$	0.2245
			530	Nampa, ID	42,840.000	LB \$	0.2245
			540	Nampa, ID	42,840.000	LB \$	0.2245
			540	Nampa, ID	42,840.000	LB \$	0.2245

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
							0.2245
			550	Nampa, ID	42,840.000	LB \$	0.2245
			550	Nampa, ID	42,840.000	LB \$	0.2245
			560	Nampa, ID	42,840.000	LB \$	0.2245
			560	Nampa, ID	42,840.000	LB \$	0.2245
			570	Nampa, ID	42,840.000	LB \$	0.2245
			570	Nampa, ID	42,840.000	LB \$	0.2245
			720	HELENA, MT	42,840.000	LB \$	0.2415
			730	HELENA, MT	42,840.000	LB \$	0.2415
			860	PORTLAND, OR	42,840.000	LB \$	0.2440
			870	PORTLAND, OR	42,840.000	LB \$	0.2440
			880	PORTLAND, OR	42,840.000	LB \$	0.2440
			<b>Subtotal</b>		<b>728,280.000</b>	<b>LB</b>	
			<b>Contract Total</b>		<b>728,280.000</b>	<b>LB \$</b>	<b>167,461.56</b>
<b>Contractor Total</b>					<b>728,280.000</b>	<b>LB \$</b>	<b>167,461.56</b>

SHAWNEE MILLING  
COMPANY  
P. O. BOX 1567  
SHAWNEE, OK  
74802-1567

Business Types : Small

12-3J14-20-C-1130  
4100019488

SHAWNEE, OK

FLOUR BAKER HARD WHT UNBLCH-BULK

150	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000	LB \$	0.2154
150	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000	LB \$	0.2154

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
			150	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2154
			150	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2154
			150	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2154
			150	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2154
			160	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2154
			160	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2154
			160	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2154
			160	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2154
			160	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2154
			160	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2154
			170	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2154
			170	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2154
			170	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2154
			170	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2154
			170	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2154
			180	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2154
			180	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2154
			180	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2154
			180	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2154
			180	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2154
			190	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2154
			190	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2154

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
			200	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000LB \$	0.2154
			<b>Subtotal</b>		1,125,000.000LB	
			FLOUR WHITE WHOLE WHEAT BLEND BAG-25 LB			
			1240	LAS VEGAS, NV	43,200.000LB \$	0.2110
			<b>Subtotal</b>		43,200.000LB	
			<b>Contract Total</b>		1,168,200.000LB \$	251,440.20
<b>Contractor Total</b>					1,168,200.000 LB \$	251,440.20

STAFFORD COUNTY  
 FLOUR MILLS DISTRIB  
 PO BOX 270400  
 LOUISVILLE, CO  
 80027-1697  
 Business Types : Small

12-3J14-20-C-1131 HUDSON, KS  
 4100019489

FLOUR ALL PURP ENRCH BLCH BAG-8/5 LB						
			480	LONG BEACH, CA	42,840.000LB \$	0.2180
			500	ATHENS, GA	42,840.000LB \$	0.2300
			590	NEW ORLEANS, LA	42,840.000LB \$	0.2350
			610	AUBURN, ME	42,840.000LB \$	0.2950
			630	FLINT, MI	42,840.000LB \$	0.2355
			650	Kansas City, MO	42,840.000LB \$	0.2025
			650	Kansas City, MO	42,840.000LB \$	0.2025
			660	Kansas City, MO	42,840.000LB \$	0.2050
			660	Kansas City, MO	42,840.000LB \$	0.2050
			670	Kansas City, MO	42,840.000LB \$	0.2015
			670	Kansas City,	42,840.000LB \$	

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
				MO			0.2015
680				Kansas City, MO	42,840.000LB	\$	0.2000
680				Kansas City, MO	42,840.000LB	\$	0.2000
690				Kansas City, MO	42,840.000LB	\$	0.2075
690				Kansas City, MO	42,840.000LB	\$	0.2075
700				Kansas City, MO	42,840.000LB	\$	0.2050
700				Kansas City, MO	42,840.000LB	\$	0.2050
750				FARGO, ND	42,840.000LB	\$	0.2255
760				FARGO, ND	42,840.000LB	\$	0.2300
780				ELMIRA, NY	42,840.000LB	\$	0.2625
800				ANTLERS, OK	42,840.000LB	\$	0.2135
820				TAHLEQUAH, OK	42,840.000LB	\$	0.2075
830				TAHLEQUAH, OK	42,840.000LB	\$	0.2125
840				TAHLEQUAH, OK	42,840.000LB	\$	0.2100
900				AUSTIN, TX	42,840.000LB	\$	0.2225
920				HOUSTON, TX	42,840.000LB	\$	0.2255
940				PLANO, TX	42,840.000LB	\$	0.2125
950				PLANO, TX	42,840.000LB	\$	0.2125
970				NORFOLK, VA	42,840.000LB	\$	0.2625
990				BROOKLYN PARK, MN	32,000.000LB	\$	0.2295
1000				NEW HOPE, MN	10,840.000LB	\$	0.2295
1020				BROOKLYN PARK, MN	32,000.000LB	\$	0.2295

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
			1030	NEW HOPE, MN	10,840.000LB \$	0.2295
			<b>Subtotal</b>		1,328,040.000LB	
			FLOUR WHOLE WHEAT BAG-50 LB			
			1270	WEST JORDAN, UT	43,200.000LB \$	0.2015
			<b>Subtotal</b>		43,200.000LB	
			FLOUR WHITE WHOLE WHEAT 100% BAG-8/5 LB			
			1060	PEMBROKE PARK, FL	40,000.000LB \$	0.2800
			1070	PEMBROKE PARK, FL	40,000.000LB \$	0.2750
			1080	PEMBROKE PARK, FL	40,000.000LB \$	0.2775
			1100	DES MOINES, IA	40,000.000LB \$	0.2275
			1120	Nampa, ID	40,000.000LB \$	0.2495
			1130	Nampa, ID	40,000.000LB \$	0.2475
			1150	EL PASO, TX	40,000.000LB \$	0.2395
			1160	EL PASO, TX	40,000.000LB \$	0.2350
			1170	EL PASO, TX	40,000.000LB \$	0.2425
			1190	HOUSTON, TX	40,000.000LB \$	0.2425
			1210	LAREDO, TX	40,000.000LB \$	0.2450
			<b>Subtotal</b>		440,000.000LB	
			<b>Contract Total</b>		1,811,240.000LB \$	411,012.30
<b>Contractor Total</b>					1,811,240.000 LB \$	411,012.30